PTO/PCT Rec'd 11 JAN 2002

Q66743

Form PTO-1595 (modified) 10197978	OVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 PAILING JNLY					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Fatents and Trademarks. Flease record the attached original documents of copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Laurent DECOTTIGNIES	AIRLESSYSTEMS				
Firmin GARCIA	La Vente Cartier				
	27380 CHARLEVAL, FRANCE				
i					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑	No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					
□ Other					
Li Other					
Execution Date: October 15, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
09/959,152					
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 09959/52					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection				
Suite 800	with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	8. Deposit account number:				
ļ	19-4880				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
original document					
Muck Xunch	January 11, 2002				
Robert J. Seas, Jr. Reg.					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks					
Box Assignment					
Washington, D.C. 20231					

PATENT REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0961

ASSIGNMENT

Whe	reas, I/We	1/ Laurent DEC 14, rue Jean E Port Cergy 95000 CERGY /	Bart	of
and	l	2/ Firmin GARC 37, bis avenue 27000 EVREUX /	e Aristide Briand	of
hereinafter	called assigne	or(s), has/have invented	d certain improvements in	
A DISPE	ENSER HAV	ING A VISIBLE H	FLEXIBLE POUCH	
and execu	ted an applicat	tion for Letters Patent o	f the United States of America th	erefor on
under Ser Filed		ernational number PCT/ ernational Filing Date: A		and
Whereas,		AIRLESSYSTEMS La Vente Carti 27380 CHARLEVA		of
(assignee)	, desires to a	cquire the entire right,	title and interest in the said app	olication and invention, and to any
United Sta	tes patents to	be obtained therefor;		
Now	therefore, for	valuable consideration,	receipt whereof is hereby acknowledge	wledged,
				to the above named assignee, its
				the invention disclosed therein for
				S.C. §119, and I/We request the
				n set forth in the application to the
				consideration all papers deemed
_				when called upon to do so by the
assignee.	,			
-	hereby auth	orize and request my	attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, Z	INN, MACPEAK & SEAS of 2100
	· ·			here in parentheses (Application
-) the filling date and
		id application when kno	_	
Date:	15/10/2		Laurent Decottig	uis
			Laurent DECOTTIG	NIES
Date:	15/10/2	001 s/	Firmin GARCIA	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT RECORDED: 01/11/2002 REEL: 012550 FRAME: 0962